

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1464 of 2015

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Erraram Baghel

01/02/2016	<p>Shri RN Pusty, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on I.A. No.1, an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal, on payment of process fee within a week. Notices be made returnable in four weeks.</p> <p>Post it after six weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</p> <p>Judge</p>	
Nirala.		