

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1464 of 2015

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Erraram Baghel

23/06/2016	<p>Shri R.N. Pusty, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri V. Shrivastava, Advocate for respondent No.2 & 3.</p> <p>On appellant's paying fresh process fee within a week, issue notice to respondent No.1 as per rules making it returnable in seven weeks.</p> <p>List the matter after service is complete.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge</p>	

Roshan