

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Misc. Appeal (C) No. 1464 of 2015

The Oriental Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Erraram Baghel and Ors.

09/09/2016	<p>Shri R.N. Pusty, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 3 of 2016, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Registry to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge</p>	