

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1464 of 2015The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Erraram Baghel & Others

15/11/2021	<p>Shri RN Pusty, counsel for the appellant. Shri Devesh G. Kela, counsel for Respondent No.1. Shri Vikash A. Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on IA No.2/2015 for grant of stay. On due consideration, the interim order passed by this Court on 26.10.2018 is made absolute. Accordingly, the application (IA No.2/2015) is disposed of. Post the matter for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p>Barve</p>