

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1464 of 2015

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Erraram Baghel

03.11.2023	<p>Mr. Akash Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. R.N Pusty, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Kripesh G. Kela, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for some time to remove the default.</p> <p>Other side has no objection.</p> <p>Four weeks time as prayed is granted.</p> <p>However, counsel for the respondent, Mr. Kela is expected to file appropriate application as the matter pertains to the year 2015, failing which, any adverse order may be passed.</p> <p>At the request of both the counsel for the parties, list the mater after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p><i>Ajay/Priyanka</i></p>