

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet,

MAC No. 1464 of 2015

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Erraram Baghel

08.01.2024	Shri R.N.Pushty, counsel for the appellant. Shri Kripesh G. Kela, counsel for respondent No.1 Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 informs this Court that as per information respondent No.1 has died on 11.09.2022. In that view of the matter, both the counsel for respective parties seek time to file appropriate application. List it after 3 weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge