

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1464 of 2015**The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Erraram Baghel

14.07.2025	<p>Mr. Akash Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ratan Pusty, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondent.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for the appellant seeks a week's time to make submission.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
-------------------	--

Saurabh