

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1464 of 2015**The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **versus** Erraram Baghel (Died and Deleted)**Order Sheet**

06/01/2026	<p>Mr. R. N. Pusty, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>The matter is listed for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For the Nation'.</p> <p>Since no one appears on behalf of the respondents, nor any representation is made on behalf of them, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
-------------------	--