



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1464 of 2015

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Through Its Divisional Manager, Division Office, 1st Floor, Rama Trade Centre, Near Bus Stand, Bilaspur, Civil And Revenue District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh Pin 495001.....Non Applicant No. 3,

... Appellant/Non-applicant No.3

versus

1 - Erraram Baghel (Died And Deleted) As Per Honble Court Order Dated 31-07-2025 And 06-11-2025.

2 - Sanjay Kashyap S/o Tiwas Kashyap, Aged About 39 Years At Railway Road, Near Atithi Lodge, Jagdalpur, District Bastar Chhattisgarh....Driver

3 - Anupam Chaudhary S/o A. B. Chaydhary, Aged About 52 Years New Bus Stand, Jagdalpur, District Bastar Chhattisgarh.....Owner

... Respondents

For Appellant : None

For Respondents : None

(HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RADHAKISHAN AGRAWAL)

Order on Board

04/02/2026

1. When the matter is called repeatedly, no one appears for the appellant nor any representation is made on its behalf.
2. In the above circumstance and in absence of any representation on behalf of the appellant, no other option is left to this Court but to dismiss this appeal for non-prosecution.
3. Accordingly, this appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. No order as to costs.

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)

JUDGE

